PUBLISH: Monday, December 12, 2016 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, December 14, 2016.

Certified to before me this December 12, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/16/2016 to 11/29/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/14/2016

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
Daniel Weber

Decatur Dental Services
Douglas L. Bauman

Geneva Police Department
Graber Insurance, Inc.
Indiana State Police

Jan Smith

Racquel Werich

Landis & Sons Drainage
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Quill Corporation

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
Mitchell W. Hicks

Purdue University

Bailey's Test Strips & Thermometers, LLC
Frederick A. Schurger

B & K Hydraulics LLC
Richard Clutter

Brooks Construction Co., Inc.
Wal-Mart

Michael G. Werling

Kendall Electric, Inc.
Bi-County Services, Inc

5 Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment, LLC
Henry R. Mayer

J. Lewis Small Company
FlexPAC

Carrie Freeman

RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware
Association of Indiana Counties
Mark Cook

Brenda Alexander

Central Customer Charges
Alexander Bertsch

Advance Auto Parts

Frontier

Matthew Lose

John D. Patch

Troyer Brothers, Inc.
Treasurer of State

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

40,236.16
475.31
822.50
88.00
54.35
100.50
20.00
184.60
367.31
201.00
100.00
112.00
20.00
159.91
35.00
45.75
44385
695.00
1,940.00
945.56
98.00
25.00
76.50
20.00
52,140.30
449.87
325.00
59.48
3,276.00
221.48
20.00
125.00
1,966.68
63.60
5,594.22
183.27
3,019.17
20.00
12.82
91.68
20.00
8.49
147.03
198.12
20.00
25.84
650.00

47,511.15

Vendor

Axis Forensic Toxicology

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Witness

Charles Bowers

City Of Decatur

Dealership Holdings LLC

Decatur Daily Democrat

Decatur Tire Center

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service

J & K Communications, Inc.

Joe Spaulding

Kiess Electric

Mind's Eye Graphics

Professional Software Corporation
Rhonda L. McIntosh

Treasurer of Adams County
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
Indiana Assoc. Of County Commissioners
Don Myers Plumbing

Indiana Farm Bureau Insurance
Chad W. Sprunger

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Troyer's Market LLC

Grainger

Robert Barger

Daniel J. Michaels

Stationair's Express

Nussbaum Mechanical, LLC
Consolidated Plastics

Joe H Construction

Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.
Indigital Telecom

Travelers

Allstar Communications

The Java Bean Cafe

H & H Fencing

USI, Consultants, Inc.

AMO Office Supplies

Watch Communications

Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
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Amount

1,150.00
143.80
199.52

2,333.33
438.19
335.39
525.60
416.56
701.60

5,231.72
422.73
229.15
401.93
382.86
100.80

35.00
78.11
11,274.00
39.98
454.98
950.00
2,093.57
32.50
987.33
476.56
176.00

2,634.02
111.44

20.00
20.00

2,573.81

3,500.00
370.13

32,604.00

52.00
30.77

3,635.16

217.61
35.00

26,417.68

1,447.60

1,306.80

62.39
300.00

12,526.50
294.53

3,340.91

26.26

12/13/2016




Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Wex Bank

Jessica Nix

Jack Odle

Leonard Corral Jr.

Kelly Sickafoose

Staples Business Advantage

Town and Country Chrysler
Adams Co Treasurer - AEP
Equipment Marketing Co

B & B Farms

Adams Co Treausrer - CenturyLink
ENS Group Inc

Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast
Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom
3CE, LLC

Taylor J Gage

Parts Town LLC

Bearcreek Memories Dinner Theater
Brooke Supplies

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

94.34
68.63
497.94
160.38
468.00
4,345.00
592.20
22,950.25
11,290.39
440.46
132.00
3,282.72
121,259.42
145.90
98.91
4,290.15
20.00
27.64
750.00
4,227.50

Llama Corporation

Mark Wynn

Ron Bollenbacher

P&R Medical Connection Decatur
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Four U Packaging

Wildman Uniform & Linen

Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs

SRI Inc

Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless
Carly Raymond

Shambaugh & Son, LP

Norman Amstutz

Trilby Furtner

Rick Coon

Uline

TimeKeeping Systems Inc

Grand Total

1,359.00
40.63
30.00
30.49

1,840.63

461.51
142.00
908.49

2,427.96

31.98
330.47
119.00

2,760.99

113.96
880.00

20.00
500.00

72.00

1,054.96

9,007.68

481,826.90
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