

PUBLISH: Monday, December 12, 2016

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, December 14, 2016.

Certified to before me this December 12, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: **11/16/2016** to **11/29/2016**

Date Claims to be Paid: **12/14/2016**

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	40,236.16	Axis Forensic Toxicology	1,150.00
Indiana Michigan Power	475.31	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	143.80
Berne Ready Mix	822.50	Berne Witness	199.52
Suburban Propane LP	88.00	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Cintas Location #338	54.35	City Of Decatur	438.19
Complete Printing Service	100.50	Dealership Holdings LLC	335.39
Daniel Weber	20.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	525.60
Decatur Dental Services	184.60	Decatur Tire Center	416.56
Douglas L. Bauman	367.31	Erie Haven	701.60
Geneva Police Department	201.00	Gordon Food Service	5,231.72
Graber Insurance, Inc.	100.00	Hilty Engine Service	422.73
Indiana State Police	112.00	J & K Communications, Inc.	229.15
Jan Smith	20.00	Joe Spaulding	401.93
Racquel Werich	159.91	Kiess Electric	382.86
Landis & Sons Drainage	35.00	Mind's Eye Graphics	100.80
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	45.75	Professional Software Corporation	35.00
Quill Corporation	443.85	Rhonda L. McIntosh	78.11
St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	695.00	Treasurer of Adams County	11,274.00
Mitchell W. Hicks	1,940.00	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	39.98
Purdue University	945.56	Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	454.98
Bailey's Test Strips & Thermometers, LLC	98.00	Indiana Assoc. Of County Commissioners	950.00
Frederick A. Schurger	25.00	Don Myers Plumbing	2,093.57
B & K Hydraulics LLC	76.50	Indiana Farm Bureau Insurance	32.50
Richard Clutter	20.00	Chad W. Sprunger	987.33
Brooks Construction Co., Inc.	52,140.30	Harvest Land Co-op	476.56
Wal-Mart	449.87	Adams County Sheriff's Department	176.00
Michael G. Werling	325.00	Troyer's Market LLC	2,634.02
Kendall Electric, Inc.	59.48	Grainger	111.44
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Robert Barger	20.00
5 Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment, LLC	221.48	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	Stationair's Express	2,573.81
J. Lewis Small Company	125.00	Nussbaum Mechanical, LLC	3,500.00
FlexPAC	1,966.68	Consolidated Plastics	370.13
Carrie Freeman	63.60	Joe H Construction	32,604.00
RICOH USA, INC.	5,594.22	Office Depot	52.00
Decatur Ace Hardware	183.27	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.77
Association of Indiana Counties	3,019.17	K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.	3,635.16
Mark Cook	20.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	217.61
Brenda Alexander	12.82	Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.	35.00
Central Customer Charges	91.68	Indigital Telecom	26,417.68
Alexander Bertsch	20.00	Travelers	1,447.60
Advance Auto Parts	8.49	Allstar Communications	1,306.80
Frontier	147.03	The Java Bean Cafe	62.39
Matthew Lose	198.12	H & H Fencing	300.00
John D. Patch	20.00	USI, Consultants, Inc.	12,526.50
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	25.84	AMO Office Supplies	294.53
Treasurer of State	650.00	Watch Communications	3,340.91
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	47,511.15	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	26.26

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	94.34	Llama Corporation	1,359.00
Wex Bank	68.63	Mark Wynn	40.63
Jessica Nix	497.94	Ron Bollenbacher	30.00
Jack Odle	160.38	P&R Medical Connection Decatur	30.49
Leonard Corral Jr.	468.00	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	1,840.63
Kelly Sickafoose	4,345.00	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	461.51
Staples Business Advantage	592.20	Four U Packaging	142.00
Town and Country Chrysler	22,950.25	Wildman Uniform & Linen	908.49
Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	11,290.39	Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	2,427.96
Equipment Marketing Co	440.46	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	31.98
B & B Farms	132.00	SRI Inc	330.47
Adams Co Treasurer - CenturyLink	3,282.72	Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells	119.00
ENS Group Inc	121,259.42	Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless	2,760.99
Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast	145.90	Carly Raymond	113.96
Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom	98.91	Shambaugh & Son, LP	880.00
3CE, LLC	4,290.15	Norman Amstutz	20.00
Taylor J Gage	20.00	Trilby Furtner	500.00
Parts Town LLC	27.64	Rick Coon	72.00
Bearcreek Memories Dinner Theater	750.00	Uline	1,054.96
Brooke Supplies	4,227.50	TimeKeeping Systems Inc	9,007.68
		Grand Total	<u><u>481,826.90</u></u>